Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel

No.Per(AP-B)-B(15)-19/2020 Dated: Shimla

Dated: Shimla-171002, 5th January, 2021

ORDER

In continuation of this Department's Order of even number dated 30th December, 2020, it is hereby ordered that the Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan) shall be exempted from attending the office till 31st January, 2021 or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the Government of HImachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2621022

Dated: Shimla-171002, 5th January, 2021

Endst. No.Per(AP-B)-B(15)-19/2020 Copy to:-

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Registrar, HP High Court Shimla-171001.
- 4. The Divisional commission, Shimla, Kangra and Mandi.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. All the Superintendents of Police in Himachal Pradesh.
- All the Managing Director/ Member Secreary/ Commissioner/Secretary/ Chief Executive Officer/ Registrars of Boards/ Corporations/ Councils/ Authority/ Universities/ Municipal Corporations/ Co-operative Banks in H.P.
- 8. The Secretary, HP Public Service Commission-171002.
- The Secretary, HP Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur.

(O.P.Bhandari) Joint Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachl Pradesh Tel No.2626097